PEACE VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. PEACE VALLEY, MO 65788 417/277-5550

August 29, 1988

t

Mr. Harvey G. Hubbs, Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Re: Case No. TM-88-268

Dear Mr. Hubbs:

With respect to the Commission's order issued in Case No. TM-88-268, please be advised that the sale, transfer, and purchase involving Quinter Bosserman d/b/a Peace Valley Telephone Company and Peace Valley Telephone Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation, has been completed.

Please also be advised that Peace Valley Telephone Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, occurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities, or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by Quinter Bosserman d/b/a Peace Valley Telephone Company.

By this notice, Peace Valley Telephone Company, Inc., a Missouri corporation, also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amend-ments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Quinter Bosserman d/b/a Peace Valley Telephone Company has heretofore filed with the Commission.

Very truly yours,

PEACE VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

Quinter Bosserman, President

FILED Sep 6 1000

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

H. Copy for tariffe i